

#1

Amendment No. AM_131_3080-1

Sub. H.B. 554

L 131 2143-5

Topic: Shared savings on banked energy efficiency and peak demand 1

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 3 of the title, delete "section" and insert "sections 4928.664 and" 2 3

In line 10, delete "section" and insert "sections 4928.664 and" 4

After line 817, insert: 5

"Sec. 4928.664. (A) If, under division (G) of section 4928.662 of the Revised Code, an electric distribution utility applies banked energy efficiency savings or banked peak demand reductions to achieve compliance with a benchmark under section 4928.66 of the Revised Code, the utility shall, in accordance with applicable procedures and rules of the public utilities commission, receive shared savings associated with the banked savings or banked reductions for the year in which they are applied toward the benchmark, provided that both of the following apply: 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



(1) The utility did not previously receive shared savings 16
on those banked energy efficiency savings or banked peak demand 17
reductions. 18

(2) The utility is using only as much banked energy 19
efficiency savings or banked peak demand reductions as are 20
necessary to meet, and not exceed, the benchmark. 21

(B) Division (A) of this section shall not be construed to 22
affect commission procedures or rules governing shared savings 23
associated with nonbanked energy efficiency savings and 24
nonbanked peak demand reductions." 25

The motion was _____ agreed to.

#2

Amendment No. AM_131_3058

Sub. H.B. 554

L 131 2143-5

Topic: Renewable energy, EE, and PDR compliance: reported and public 1

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 344, strike through "The" and insert "Based on the 2
information reported under section 4928.6620 of the Revised Code and any 3
other information that is public, the" 4

In line 778, after "report" insert ", based on the information 5
reported under section 4928.6620 of the Revised Code and any other 6
information that is public," 7

The motion was _____ agreed to.



Amendment No. AM_131_3023

#3

Sub. H.B. 554

L 131 2143-5

Topic: LSC corrective amendment

1

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 492, strike through "requirements" and insert "provisions" 2

The motion was _____ agreed to.